TOTAL MASTERPOINTS EARNED PER PARTNERSHIP
As at 30th June 2024

Alphabetical Player 1

ABBY WANIGARATNE/CARMEL MARTIN
ADRIENNE KELLY/GEOFF OLSEN
ADRIENNE KELLY/PETER BUSCH

AGNES KEMPTHORNE/BARRY KEMPTHORNE
ALAN HAMILTON/JUNE GLENN

ALISON DAWSON/ELIZABETH ZELLER
ALISON DAWSON/GREG LEE

ALISON DAWSON/KEN DAWSON

ANDREW BRAITHWAITE/GEORGE BILSKI
ANDREW DUNLOP/STEPHEN HUGHES
ANDREW RICHMAN/SANDRA RICHMAN
ANDREW WOOLLONS/NIK MOORE

ANN LIU/USHER ZENG

ANN MELLINGS/BRETT MIDDELBERG
ANN SMITH/HEATHER COLBERT
BARBARA WHITMEE/DANAH-LEE GIBSON
BEN LEUNG/KATE MACDONALD

BETTY HOBDELL/IAN PATTERSON

BILL BISHOP/MARIA CHIPPENDALE

BILL POWELL/MARJORIE ASKEW

BILL REDHEAD/PAT LEIGHTON

BRETT CRABTREE/GORDON PORTER
BRONWYN MACLEOD/MICHELLE RADKE
CARLA WEBB/KIM MCDONALD

CAROLANN VERITY/JENNIFER HOLLINGWORTH
CAROLYN MILLER/KEVIN STEFFENSEN
CHARLES HOWARD/KERRY WOOD
CHARLIE LU/WATSON ZHOU

CHED TWYMAN/GEOFF ALLEN

CHRIS SNOOK/DENISE HARTWIG

CHRISTINE NEWBERY/RICHARD FOX

CONNIE SCHOUTROP/EWA KOWALCZYK
DAVID MCLEISH/PAULA MCLEISH
DAVID NORTH/KENN WINTER

DAVID SMITH/SUE SMITH

6.53
3.24
3.39
6.55
2.85
5.52
3.83
10.35
5.38
2.86
5.38
9.55
8.38
4.71
1.67
2.23
10.9
10.78
9.87
4
2.16
2.09
2.11
1.34
2.51
8.63
7.79
11.15
5.14
2.6
7.08
4.24
4.59
2.55
4.45

Alphabetical Player 2

BARRY KEMPTHORNE/AGNES KEMPTHORNE
BOB REN/MARTIN WU

BRETT MIDDELBERG/ANN MELLINGS
CARMEL MARTIN/ABBY WANIGARATNE
DANAH-LEE GIBSON/BARBARA WHITMEE
DENISE HARTWIG/CHRIS SNOOK
DONNA FITCH/DI GARSIDE

ELIZABETH ZELLER/ALISON DAWSON
ERIC GOODCHILD/DAVID TING

EWA KOWALCZYK/CONNIE SCHOUTROP
GABRIELLE ELICH/DENISE HARTWIG
GEOFF ALLEN/CHED TWYMAN

GEOFF OLSEN/ADRIENNE KELLY
GEORGE BILSKI/ANDREW BRAITHWAITE
GORDON PORTER/BRETT CRABTREE
GREG LEE/ALISON DAWSON

HEATHER COLBERT/ANN SMITH

IAN HALFORD/DEBBIE GIBBARDS

IAN PATTERSON/BETTY HOBDELL
IBRAHIM DIALLO/EUGENE PEREIRA
INES DAWES/DI JONES

JAN RANDALL/DON CAMERON
JENNIFER HOLLINGWORTH/CAROLANN VERITY
JIM WOOD/JENNI BUCKLEY

JOAN MLADEN/JIM WOOD

JOHN LUCK/IVY LUCK

JOHN MORRIS/ERROL MILLER

JOHN TREDREA/LEIGH OWENS

JUDY HUNT/JACKIE SEGANFREDDO
JULIE PIGDON/JOAN MLADEN

JULIE SCOTT/GAYNA RYAN

JUNE GLENN/ALAN HAMILTON

KATE MACDONALD/BEN LEUNG

KATE MACDONALD/JASMINE SKEATE
KEN DAWSON/ALISON DAWSON

6.55
2.81
4.71
6.53
2.23
2.6
1.5
5.52
1.84
4.24
1.95
5.14
3.24
5.38
2.09
3.83
1.67
1.51
10.78
1.68
4.71
2.55
2.51
51
3.07
12.29
1.67
2.55
3.4
1.88
1.37
2.85
10.9
9.01
10.35



DAVID SYDES/ROBIN BISHOP
DAVID TING/ERIC GOODCHILD
DAVIS ZHANG/PAUL HAN

DEBBIE GIBBARDS/IAN HALFORD
DENISE HARTWIG/GABRIELLE ELICH

DI GARSIDE/DONNA FITCH

DI JONES/INES DAWES

DIANE HOLEWA/MAX HOLEWA

DIANE WENHAM/MARGARET KEATING
DIANNE MUSGRAVE/ROBERTA MACNEE
DON CAMERON/JAN RANDALL

DON ROBERTSON/MARGARET ROBERTSON
ERROL MILLER/JOHN MORRIS

EUGENE PEREIRA/IBRAHIM DIALLO
EUGENE PEREIRA/MARTIN WU

EVA BERGER/TONY BERGER

EVELYNE MANDER/MURRAY PERRIN
GAYNA RYAN/JULIE SCOTT
GORDON KELLERMAN/PATRICIA MANN
GREER TUCKER/PELE RANKIN
HELEN MANZAU/PETER GORDON
HEMA DE ZOYSA/SHANAAL DE ZOYSA
HUGH GILBERG/SUZIE BRAITHWAITE
IAN AFFLICK/NORMAND MACLAURIN
IAN AFFLICK/PAUL COLLINS

IAN PRICE/MALCOLM SAUNDERS

IVY LUCK/JOHN LUCK

JACK LUKE-PAREDI/PAUL GOSNEY
JACKIE SEGANFREDDO/JUDY HUNT
JAMES EVANS/PAMELA EVANS

JAMES WALLIS/TONI BARDON

JAN PEACH/RICHARD WARD

JAN SMITH/LEIGH OWENS

JANEEN SOLOMON/MAHA HOENIG
JANELLE CONROY/ROBERT CARLESS
JASMINE SKEATE/KATE MACDONALD
JENNI BUCKLEY/JIM WOOD

JENNY HAY/RALPH PARKER

JILL MAGEE/TERRY STRONG

1.44
1.84
1.73
1.51
1.95
1.5
4.71
3.44
2.5
3.15
2.55
1.6
1.67
1.68
4.96
7.11
2.3
1.37
3.96
7.21
1.35
1.95
2.09
3.2
8.39
7.28
12.29
11
3.4
7.67
1.6
4.26
3.4
7.18
2.65
9.01
5.1
9.9
5.49

KENN WINTER/DAVID NORTH

KERRY WOOD/CHARLES HOWARD
KEVIN STEFFENSEN/CAROLYN MILLER
KEVIN WILLCOCKS/JULIE WILLCOCKS
KIM MCDONALD/CARLA WEBB

LEIGH OWENS/JAN SMITH

LYN MARTIN/JIM MARTIN

MAHA HOENIG/JANEEN SOLOMON
MALCOLM ALLAN/KARIN LE ROUX
MALCOLM SAUNDERS/IAN PRICE
MARGARET DOUSSET/JOAN ELLIOTT
MARGARET KEATING/DIANE WENHAM
MARGARET ROBERTSON/DON ROBERTSON
MARIA CHIPPENDALE/BILL BISHOP
MARJORIE ASKEW/BILL POWELL
MARTIN QIN/KULDIP BEDI

MARTIN WU/EUGENE PEREIRA
MAX HOLEWA/DIANE HOLEWA
MICHAEL HUDDART/MAUREEN JAKES
MICHELLE RADKE/BRONWYN MACLEOD
MURRAY PERRIN/EVELYNE MANDER
NIK MOORE/ANDREW WOOLLONS
NOELA COLLINS/MAVIS SIMPSON
NORMAND MACLAURIN/IAN AFFLICK
OLIVER DASHWOOD/JIM WOOD
PAMELA EVANS/JAMES EVANS

PAT LEIGHTON/BILL REDHEAD
PATRICIA MANN/GORDON KELLERMAN
PATRICK BUGLER/NEVILLE FRANCIS
PAUL COLLINS/IAN AFFLICK

PAUL GOSNEY/JACK LUKE-PAREDI
PAUL HAN/DAVIS ZHANG

PAULA MCLEISH/DAVID MCLEISH

PELE RANKIN/GREER TUCKER

PELE RANKIN/PAUL HOOYKAAS

PETER BUSCH/ADRIENNE KELLY

PETER EVANS/JOHN KELLY

PETER GORDON/HELEN MANZAU
PHILIP THOMPSON/MOLLY O'DONOHUE

2.55
7.79
8.63

1.34
34
24.38
7.18
4.19
7.28
1.47
2.5
1.6
9.87

15.65
4.96
3.44
4.24
2.11
2.3
9.55
3.19
3.2
1.88
7.67
2.16
3.96
3.35
8.39
11
1.73
4.59
7.21
3.73
3.39
2.25
1.35
1.6



JIM MARTIN/LYN MARTIN

JIM WOOD/JOAN MLADEN

JIM WOOD/OLIVER DASHWOOD
JOAN ELLIOTT/MARGARET DOUSSET
JOAN MLADEN/JULIE PIGDON

JOHN CHURCHETT/TREVOR HENDERSON
JOHN ERLANDSON/RHONDDA DEAN
JOHN KELLY/PETER EVANS

JULIE WILLCOCKS/KEVIN WILLCOCKS
KARIN LE ROUX/MALCOLM ALLAN
KIM MORRISON/RACHEL LANGDON
KULDIP BEDI/MARTIN QIN

LEIGH OWENS/JOHN TREDREA
LESLEIGH ROONEY/ROBYN NOLAN
MARTIN WU/BOB REN

MAUREEN JAKES/MICHAEL HUDDART
MAVIS SIMPSON/NOELA COLLINS
META GOODMAN/THERESE TULLY
MICHAEL HUDDART/SUE SMITH
MICHAEL STONEMAN/VAL ROLAND
MOLLY O'DONOHUE/PHILIP THOMPSON
NEVILLE FRANCIS/PATRICK BUGLER
NEVILLE FRANCIS/RALPH PARKER
NEVILLE FRANCIS/TONY HUTTON
NIKOLAS MOORE/RACHEL LANGDON
NOEL BUGEIA/TEX SHEEDY

NOEL BUGEIA/VAL HOLBROOK

PAT LEIGHTON/ROBYN NOLAN
PATRICK BUGLER/TIM RUNTING
PAUL HOOYKAAS/PELE RANKIN
PETER EVANS/TONY TRELOAR
RALPH PARKER/SHEILA PARKER

REG BURTON/RUSSELL WOOLLEY
RICHARD WARD/THERESE TULLY

24.38
3.07
1.88
1.47
1.88

2.8
2.5
2.25

4.19
11.36
15.65

2.55

3.39

2.81

4.24

3.19

2.41

3.15

7.58

1.6

3.35

4.16

5.14

4.8

2.28

2.23

1.95

5.31

3.73
14.81

1.76

3.4

12.7

RACHEL LANGDON/KIM MORRISON
RACHEL LANGDON/NIKOLAS MOORE
RALPH PARKER/JENNY HAY

RALPH PARKER/NEVILLE FRANCIS
RHONDDA DEAN/JOHN ERLANDSON
RICHARD FOX/CHRISTINE NEWBERY
RICHARD WARD/JAN PEACH

ROBERT CARLESS/JANELLE CONROY
ROBERTA MACNEE/DIANNE MUSGRAVE
ROBIN BISHOP/DAVID SYDES

ROBYN NOLAN/LESLEIGH ROONEY
ROBYN NOLAN/PAT LEIGHTON
RUSSELL WOOLLEY/REG BURTON
SANDRA RICHMAN/ANDREW RICHMAN

SHANAAL DE ZOYSA/HEMA DE ZOYSA

SHEILA PARKER/RALPH PARKER
STEPHEN HUGHES/ANDREW DUNLOP
SUE SMITH/DAVID SMITH

SUE SMITH/MICHAEL HUDDART
SUZIE BRAITHWAITE/HUGH GILBERG
TERRY STRONG/JILL MAGEE

TEX SHEEDY/NOEL BUGEIA

THERESE TULLY/META GOODMAN
THERESE TULLY/RICHARD WARD
TIM RUNTING/PATRICK BUGLER
TONI BARDON/JAMES WALLIS

TONY BERGER/EVA BERGER

TONY HUTTON/NEVILLE FRANCIS
TONY TRELOAR/PETER EVANS
TREVOR HENDERSON/JOHN CHURCHETT
USHER ZENG/ANN LIU

VAL HOLBROOK/NOEL BUGEIA

VAL ROLAND/MICHAEL STONEMAN
WATSON ZHOU/CHARLIE LU

11.36
4.8
9.9

4.16
2.5
7.08
4.26
2.65

3.15
1.44

3.39
1.95
3.4
5.38
1.95
1.76
2.86
4.45
3.15
2.09
5.49
2.28
2.41
12.7
5.31
1.6
7.11
5.14

14.81

2.8
8.38
2.23
7.58

11.15



